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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Starting List

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

1 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1 HA

2 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1 HA

3 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1 HA

4 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4 HA

5 111 Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Marek Palkovič Suzuki Baleno H1 HA

6 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4 HA

7 166 Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK Vetroplach R.T. BMW 316 iS H1 HA

8 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1 HA

9 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1 HA

10 401 Dávid BORCHA SVK Dávid Borcha Skoda Felicia H1 HA

11 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 HA

12 604 Michal MARŠALA SVK Autocross Topoľčany Seat Ibiza H1 HA

13 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1 HA

14 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1 HA

15 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1 HA

16 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 HA
16 Competitor(s)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Result of Timed Practice 1

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Peter BANIAR SVK Skoda Felicia 54.210 3 54.210 54.751 54.367
Peter Baniar H1
Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK VW Polo 54.974 0.764 3 54.974 55.069 1:11.477
Kristian Šuhajda H1
Simon HODÁL SVK VW Golf 2 56.406 2.196 2 56.597 56.406
Simon Hodál H1
Dusan KLAS SVK Skoda Felicia 57.027 2.817 3 59.555 58.254 57.027
DK RACING H1 1.4
Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Mitsubishi Colt 57.159 2.949 3 57.472 57.655 57.159
Norbert Mihály H1
Erik ADAMEC SVK Mazda 323bg 58.352 4.142 3 1:00.167 58.352 1:00.107
TBA racing H1
Dávid BORCHA SVK Skoda Felicia 58.970 4.760 3 59.614 59.506 58.970
Dávid Borcha H1
Lukas MATULA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 1:00.081 5.871 3 1:02.650 1:00.081 1:01.455
JPracing Team H1
Michal MARŠALA SVK Seat Ibiza 1:00.228 6.018 3 1:00.755 1:00.228 1:00.443
Autocross Topoľčany H1
Márton VÖRÖS HUN Mitsubishi Colt 1:00.255 6.045 3 1:02.537 1:01.504 1:00.255
Márton Vörös H1
Michal PRACHAR SVK Rover 214 1:01.319 7.109 3 1:02.307 1:02.309 1:01.319
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1 1.4
Radek CVEČKA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 1:01.870 7.660 3 1:02.455 1:02.845 1:01.870
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1
Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Honda Civic 1:02.547 8.337 3 1:02.547 1:03.236 1:02.792
Patrik Párovsky H1 1.4
Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Suzuki Baleno 1:03.542 9.332 3 1:03.847 1:03.604 1:03.542
Marek Palkovič H1
Pavol JAKAB SVK Skoda Felicia 1:04.011 9.801 3 1:04.259 1:04.401 1:04.011
PJJ Racing Team H1 1.4
Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK BMW 316 iS 0
Vetroplach R.T. H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Starting Order for Heat 1

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

 Heat 1 Gr1
1 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1

2 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1

3 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1

4 401 Dávid BORCHA SVK Dávid Borcha Skoda Felicia H1

5 604 Michal MARŠALA SVK Autocross Topoľčany Seat Ibiza H1

6 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4

7 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4

8 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

 Heat 1 Gr2
1 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1

2 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

3 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1

4 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1

5 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1

6 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1

7 111 Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Marek Palkovič Suzuki Baleno H1

8 166 Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK Vetroplach R.T. BMW 316 iS H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Result of Heat 1

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Mitsubishi Colt 5 4:53.373 1 1:00.913 57.755 58.19 58.7
Norbert Mihály H1 57.815
Dusan KLAS SVK Skoda Felicia 5 4:55.637 1 1:02.111 58.175 58.329 58.117
DK RACING H1 1.4 58.905
Simon HODÁL SVK VW Golf 2 5 4:55.045 2 1:02.101 58.203 58.69 58.099
Simon Hodál H1 57.952
Erik ADAMEC SVK Mazda 323bg 5 5:03.324 2 1:04.144 59.766 59.848 59.208
TBA racing H1 1:00.358
Peter BANIAR SVK Skoda Felicia 5 5:07.039 3 1:01.269 58.000 59.454 1:02.478
Peter Baniar H1 1:05.838
Lukas MATULA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:13.636 3 1:07.459 1:02.784 1:00.828 1:01.032
JPracing Team H1 1:01.533
Radek CVEČKA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:15.509 4 1:06.855 1:02.531 1:02.894 1:01.389
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1 1:01.840
Michal PRACHAR SVK Rover 214 5 5:19.546 4 1:07.186 1:02.201 1:03.509 1:03.766
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1 1.4 1:02.884
Márton VÖRÖS HUN Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:18.616 5 1:08.683 1:02.534 1:02.802 1:01.720
Márton Vörös H1 1:02.877
Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Honda Civic 5 5:19.799 5 1:08.743 1:02.569 1:02.066 1:03.554
Patrik Párovsky H1 1.4 1:02.867
Pavol JAKAB SVK Skoda Felicia 5 5:32.472 6 1:09.314 1:05.656 1:04.712 1:04.867
PJJ Racing Team H1 1.4 1:07.923
Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK VW Polo 0 0 10
Kristian Šuhajda H1

Dávid BORCHA SVK Skoda Felicia 0 0 12
Dávid Borcha H1

Michal MARŠALA SVK Seat Ibiza 0 0 13
Autocross Topoľčany H1

Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Suzuki Baleno 0 0 50
Marek Palkovič H1

Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK BMW 316 iS 0 0 50
Vetroplach R.T. H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Starting Order for Heat 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

 Heat 2 Gr1
1 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1

2 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1

3 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1

4 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1

5 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1

6 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

7 401 Dávid BORCHA SVK Dávid Borcha Skoda Felicia H1

8 111 Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Marek Palkovič Suzuki Baleno H1

 Heat 2 Gr2
1 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

2 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1

3 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1

4 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4

5 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4

6 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1

7 604 Michal MARŠALA SVK Autocross Topoľčany Seat Ibiza H1

8 166 Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK Vetroplach R.T. BMW 316 iS H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Result of Heat 2

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Peter BANIAR SVK Skoda Felicia 5 4:49.809 1 1:02.768 57.967 56.467 56.036
Peter Baniar H1 56.571
Dusan KLAS SVK Skoda Felicia 5 4:51.203 1 1:01.811 56.644 56.747 57.609
DK RACING H1 1.4 58.392
Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Mitsubishi Colt 5 4:54.269 2 1:02.136 57.712 58.569 57.597
Norbert Mihály H1 58.255
Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK VW Polo 5 4:55.285 2 1:02.593 58.287 57.948 58.177
Kristian Šuhajda H1 58.28
Simon HODÁL SVK VW Golf 2 5 4:58.123 3 1:05.121 1:00.203 58.133 57.758
Simon Hodál H1 56.908
Erik ADAMEC SVK Mazda 323bg 5 5:01.052 3 1:08.333 58.202 57.95 58.515
TBA racing H1 58.052
Márton VÖRÖS HUN Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:07.617 4 1:06.150 1:00.333 1:00.400 1:00.792
Márton Vörös H1 59.942
Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Honda Civic 5 5:20.693 4 1:08.091 1:05.243 1:02.533 1:02.874
Patrik Párovsky H1 1.4 1:01.952
Radek CVEČKA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:08.657 5 1:06.553 1:01.406 1:00.054 1:00.607
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1 1:00.037
Michal PRACHAR SVK Rover 214 5 5:22.187 5 1:06.866 1:06.146 1:02.603 1:02.621
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1 1.4 1:03.951
Lukas MATULA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:26.955 6 1:12.236 1:01.591 1:02.935 1:04.418
JPracing Team H1 1:05.775
Pavol JAKAB SVK Skoda Felicia 5 5:30.429 6 1:11.079 1:04.507 1:06.338 1:03.876
PJJ Racing Team H1 1.4 1:04.629
Dávid BORCHA SVK Skoda Felicia 4 4:14.369 12 1:08.534 1:03.971 1:01.633 1:00.231
Dávid Borcha H1

Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Suzuki Baleno 0 0 50
Marek Palkovič H1

Michal MARŠALA SVK Seat Ibiza 0 0 50
Autocross Topoľčany H1

Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK BMW 316 iS 0 0 50
Vetroplach R.T. H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Standing after Heat 1 + 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.

1 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 1 1 -- 2 4:51.203

2 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1 1 2 -- 3 4:53.373

3 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1 3 1 -- 4 4:49.809

4 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1 2 3 -- 5 4:55.045

5 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1 2 3 -- 5 5:01.052

6 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1 5 4 -- 9 5:07.617

7 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1 4 5 -- 9 5:08.657

8 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1 3 6 -- 9 5:13.636

9 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4 4 5 -- 9 5:19.546

10 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4 5 4 -- 9 5:19.799

11 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1 10 2 -- 12 4:55.285

12 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 6 6 -- 12 5:30.429

13 401 Dávid BORCHA SVK Dávid Borcha Skoda Felicia H1 12 12 -- 24 0.000

14 604 Michal MARŠALA SVK Autocross Topoľčany Seat Ibiza H1 13 50 -- 63

15 111 Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Marek Palkovič Suzuki Baleno H1 50 50 -- 100

16 166 Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK Vetroplach R.T. BMW 316 iS H1 50 50 -- 100

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Starting Order for Heat 3

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

 Heat 3 Gr1
1 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1

2 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1

3 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1

4 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1

5 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1

6 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1

7 401 Dávid BORCHA SVK Dávid Borcha Skoda Felicia H1

8 604 Michal MARŠALA SVK Autocross Topoľčany Seat Ibiza H1

 Heat 3 Gr2
1 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

2 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1

3 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1

4 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4

5 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4

6 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

7 111 Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Marek Palkovič Suzuki Baleno H1

8 166 Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK Vetroplach R.T. BMW 316 iS H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

Published at:             Doc No.:

_                 047

Printed: 2019.09.01 15:07 Page: 1/1



Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 + H1 1.4

Result of Heat 3

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Peter BANIAR SVK Skoda Felicia 5 4:47.592 1 59.872 56.196 56.606 58.197
Peter Baniar H1 56.721
Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK VW Polo 5 4:48.083 1 1:00.505 57.085 56.971 56.716
Kristian Šuhajda H1 56.806
Dusan KLAS SVK Skoda Felicia 5 4:49.083 2 1:01.551 56.838 57.048 56.936
DK RACING H1 1.4 56.71
Simon HODÁL SVK VW Golf 2 5 4:55.094 2 1:02.720 58.505 57.557 58.386
Simon Hodál H1 57.926
Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Mitsubishi Colt 5 4:56.165 3 1:03.286 59.288 57.103 58.067
Norbert Mihály H1 58.421
Erik ADAMEC SVK Mazda 323bg 5 5:05.695 3 1:06.810 1:00.524 58.642 59.153
TBA racing H1 1:00.566
Márton VÖRÖS HUN Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:03.118 4 1:05.226 1:00.373 59.323 58.924
Márton Vörös H1 59.272
Michal PRACHAR SVK Rover 214 5 5:19.788 4 1:06.150 1:03.127 1:04.593 1:02.753
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1 1.4 1:03.165
Lukas MATULA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 5 5:24.930 5 1:08.503 1:02.625 1:04.609 1:04.601
JPracing Team H1 1:04.592
Pavol JAKAB SVK Skoda Felicia 5 5:28.099 5 1:10.048 1:04.512 1:05.060 1:03.869
PJJ Racing Team H1 1.4 1:04.610
Radek CVEČKA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 4 5:39.617 11 1:11.698 1:28.097 1:28.553 1:31.269
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1

Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Honda Civic 2 2:05.316 11 1:05.190 1:00.126
Patrik Párovsky H1 1.4

Dávid BORCHA SVK Skoda Felicia 0 0 12
Dávid Borcha H1

Michal MARŠALA SVK Seat Ibiza 0 0 50
Autocross Topoľčany H1

Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Suzuki Baleno 0 0 50
Marek Palkovič H1

Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK BMW 316 iS 0 0 50
Vetroplach R.T. H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.

1 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1 3 1 1 2 4:47.592 10

2 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1 1 2 3 3 4:53.373 9

3 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1 10 2 1 3 4:48.083 8

4 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1 2 3 2 4 4:55.045 7

5 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1 2 3 3 5 5:01.052 6

6 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1 5 4 4 8 5:03.118 5

7 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1 3 6 5 8 5:13.636 4

8 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1 4 5 11 9 5:08.657 3

- 401 Dávid BORCHA SVK Dávid Borcha Skoda Felicia H1 12 12 12 24 0

- 604 Michal MARŠALA SVK Autocross Topoľčany Seat Ibiza H1 13 50 50 63 0

- 111 Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Marek Palkovič Suzuki Baleno H1 50 50 50 100 0

- 166 Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK Vetroplach R.T. BMW 316 iS H1 50 50 50 100 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

Published at:             Doc No.:

_                 064

Printed: 2019.09.01 17:14 Page 1/1



Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 1.4

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.

1 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 1 1 2 2 4:49.083 10

2 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4 4 5 4 8 5:19.546 9

3 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4 5 4 11 9 5:19.799 8

4 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 6 6 5 11 5:28.099 7

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

Final
1 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1

2 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1

3 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1

4 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1

5 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1

6 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1

7 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1

8 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 1.4

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

Final
1 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

2 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4

3 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4

4 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
Peter BANIAR SVK Skoda Felicia 7 8:14.869 1:09.800 1:07.709 1:10.182 1:11.562
Peter Baniar H1 1:10.064 1:12.586 1:12.966
Erik ADAMEC SVK Mazda 323bg 7 8:50.339 35.470 1:29.272 1:17.071 1:14.248 1:12.406
TBA racing H1 1:11.961 1:13.327 1:12.054
Márton VÖRÖS HUN Mitsubishi Colt 6 8:46.750 1 Lap 1:56.280 1:23.543 1:22.586 1:23.124
Márton Vörös H1 1:18.917 1:22.300
Radek CVEČKA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 4 6:40.365 3 Laps 1:26.344 1:44.858 1:35.959 1:53.204
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1

Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Mitsubishi Colt 2 2:29.498 5 Laps 1:16.583 1:12.915
Norbert Mihály H1

Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK VW Polo 0 0.000 DNF
Kristian Šuhajda H1

Simon HODÁL SVK VW Golf 2 0 0.000 DNF
Simon Hodál H1
Lukas MATULA SVK Mitsubishi Colt 0 0.000 DNS
JPracing Team H1

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

DNF 609

DNS 88

Pos No.

1 607

2 282

3 8

4 71

5 219

DNF 623
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 1.4 

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
Dusan KLAS SVK Skoda Felicia 0 DNS
DK RACING H1 1.4

Michal PRACHAR SVK Rover 214 0 DNS
Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš H1 1.4

Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Honda Civic 0 DNS
Patrik Párovsky H1 1.4

Pavol JAKAB SVK Skoda Felicia 0 DNS
PJJ Racing Team H1 1.4

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

Pos No.

DNS 700

DNS 98
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DNS 420
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1

Final Classification

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.

1 607 Peter BANIAR SVK Peter Baniar Skoda Felicia H1 10 25 35

2 282 Erik ADAMEC SVK TBA racing Mazda 323bg H1 6 22 28

3 8 Márton VÖRÖS HUN Márton Vörös Mitsubishi Colt H1 5 20 25

4 71 Radek CVEČKA SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Mitsubishi Colt H1 3 18 21

5 219 Norbert MIHÁLY HUN Norbert Mihály Mitsubishi Colt H1 9 16 25

6 623 Kristian ŠUHAJDA SVK Kristian Šuhajda VW Polo H1 8 15 23

7 609 Simon HODÁL SVK Simon Hodál VW Golf 2 H1 7 14 21

8 88 Lukas MATULA SVK JPracing Team Mitsubishi Colt H1 4 13 17

- 401 Dávid BORCHA SVK Dávid Borcha Skoda Felicia H1 0

- 604 Michal MARŠALA SVK Autocross Topoľčany Seat Ibiza H1 0

- 111 Marek PALKOVIČ SVK Marek Palkovič Suzuki Baleno H1 0

- 166 Rastislav LAMOŠ SVK Vetroplach R.T. BMW 316 iS H1 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H1 1.4 

Final Classification

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.

1 700 Dusan KLAS SVK DK RACING Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 10 25 35

2 98 Michal PRACHAR SVK Autocross-team Borský Mikuláš Rover 214 H1 1.4 9 22 31

3 112 Patrik PÁROVSKY SVK Patrik Párovsky Honda Civic H1 1.4 8 20 28

4 420 Pavol JAKAB SVK PJJ Racing Team Skoda Felicia H1 1.4 7 18 25

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Starting List

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

1 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3 HA

2 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2 HA

3 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2 HA

4 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2 HA

5 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2 HA

6 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2 HA

7 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2 HA
7 Competitor(s)

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Result of Timed Practice 1

Driver Nat Car Best Lap Diff. Laps Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Adrian ZILIK SVK Ford Fiesta 54.317 3 54.317 54.435 54.756
Adrian Zilik H2
Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK VW Polo 54.332 0.015 3 54.425 55.944 54.332
Stanley Team H2
Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK VW Corrado 54.656 0.339 3 57.504 56.669 54.656
Stanley Team H2
Michal VAČKO SVK Opel Corsa 54.661 0.344 3 54.661 55.374 55.430
Michal Vačko H2
László GULYÁS HUN Audi A4 57.684 3.367 3 58.853 57.684 1:05.058
Gulyás László H3
Csaba GYÜRE HUN VW Jetta 59.330 5.013 3 59.330 1:00.069 1:01.000
Csaba Gyüre H2
Peter SABO SVK Seat Ibiza 59.498 5.181 3 1:01.368 1:01.239 59.498
Sabo Racing H2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

5 26

6 52

7 201

Pos No

1 205

2 510

3 223

4 666
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Starting Order for Heat 1

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

 Heat 1 Gr1
1 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2

2 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2

3 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2

4 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2

5 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3

6 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2

7 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Result of Heat 1

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK VW Polo 5 4:39.618 1 58.785 55.654 54.669 55.134
Stanley Team H2 55.376
Michal VAČKO SVK Opel Corsa 5 4:43.961 2 1:00.316 56.184 56.292 55.568
Michal Vačko H2 55.601
Adrian ZILIK SVK Ford Fiesta 5 4:45.455 3 59.876 56.441 55.904 57.57
Adrian Zilik H2 55.664
László GULYÁS HUN Audi A4 5 4:55.493 4 58.449 57.659 58.995 59.763
Gulyás László H3 1:00.627
Peter SABO SVK Seat Ibiza 5 5:23.140 5 1:13.570 1:03.407 1:01.849 1:01.292
Sabo Racing H2 1:03.022
Csaba GYÜRE HUN VW Jetta 5 5:31.926 6 1:11.642 1:04.746 1:01.165 1:09.136
Csaba Gyüre H2 1:05.237
Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK VW Corrado 0 0 12
Stanley Team H2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

DNF 223

Pos No

1 510

2 666

3 205

4 26

5 201

6 52
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Starting Order for Heat 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

 Heat 2 Gr1
1 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2

2 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2

3 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2

4 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3

5 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2

6 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2

7 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

Published at:             Doc No.:

_                 030

Printed: 2019.09.01 13:30 Page: 1/1



Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Result of Heat 2

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Michal VAČKO SVK Opel Corsa 5 4:39.139 1 58.248 54.909 54.836 55.613
Michal Vačko H2 55.533
Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK VW Polo 5 4:40.426 2 59.207 55.153 55.159 56.268
Stanley Team H2 54.639
Adrian ZILIK SVK Ford Fiesta 5 4:41.192 3 58.544 55.573 56.009 55.236
Adrian Zilik H2 55.83
László GULYÁS HUN Audi A4 5 4:45.513 4 58.083 54.876 56.425 55.403
Gulyás László H3 1:00.726
Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK VW Corrado 5 4:45.813 5 1:01.134 56.321 55.509 55.995
Stanley Team H2 56.854
Csaba GYÜRE HUN VW Jetta 5 5:07.840 6 1:03.804 1:01.840 1:00.776 1:00.444
Csaba Gyüre H2 1:00.976
Peter SABO SVK Seat Ibiza 5 5:11.794 7 1:07.415 1:02.259 59.835 1:00.857
Sabo Racing H2 1:01.428

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

7 201

Pos No

1 666

2 510

3 205

4 26

5 223
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Standing after Heat 1 + 2

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.

1 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2 2 1 -- 3 4:39.139

2 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2 1 2 -- 3 4:39.618

3 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2 3 3 -- 6 4:41.192

4 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3 4 4 -- 8 4:45.513

5 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2 6 6 -- 12 5:07.840

6 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2 5 7 -- 12 5:11.794

7 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2 12 5 -- 17 4:45.813

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Starting Order for Heat 3

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

 Heat 3 Gr1
1 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2

2 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2

3 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2

4 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3

5 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2

6 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2

7 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Result of Heat 3

Driver Nat Car Laps Total Tm HeatPt Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK VW Polo 5 4:36.695 1 58.059 54.547 54.739 54.609
Stanley Team H2 54.741
Adrian ZILIK SVK Ford Fiesta 5 4:41.239 2 59.333 55.491 55.726 55.15
Adrian Zilik H2 55.539
Michal VAČKO SVK Opel Corsa 5 4:49.630 3 59.612 56.071 55.833 57.476
Michal Vačko H2 1:00.638
Peter SABO SVK Seat Ibiza 5 5:10.905 4 1:06.862 1:01.915 1:00.670 1:01.111
Sabo Racing H2 1:00.347
Csaba GYÜRE HUN VW Jetta 5 5:11.949 5 1:08.115 1:01.836 1:00.545 1:00.760
Csaba Gyüre H2 1:00.693
Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK VW Corrado 3 2:53.481 11 1:01.305 56.194 55.982
Stanley Team H2

László GULYÁS HUN Audi A4 0 0 50
Gulyás László H3

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

DNS 26

Pos No

1 510

2 205

3 666

4 201

5 52

DNF 223
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Intermediate Classification (Total results of Heat 1 + 2 + 3)

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division H1 H2 H3 Sum Best Heat Ch. Pt.

1 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2 1 2 1 2 4:36.695 10

2 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2 2 1 3 3 4:39.139 9

3 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2 3 3 2 5 4:41.192 8

4 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3 4 4 50 8 4:45.513 7

5 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2 5 7 4 9 5:10.905 6

6 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2 6 6 5 11 5:07.840 5

7 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2 12 5 11 16 4:45.813 4

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Starting grid for the Final

Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division

Final
1 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2

2 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2

3 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2

4 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3

5 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2

6 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2

7 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Results of the Final

Driver Nat. Car Laps Total Tm Diff. Lap1 Lap2 Lap3 Lap4
Competitor / Entrant Division Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8

Final
Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK VW Polo 0 DNS
Stanley Team H2

Michal VAČKO SVK Opel Corsa 0 DNS
Michal Vačko H2

Adrian ZILIK SVK Ford Fiesta 0 DNS
Adrian Zilik H2

László GULYÁS HUN Audi A4 0 DNS
Gulyás László H3

Peter SABO SVK Seat Ibiza 0 DNS
Sabo Racing H2

Csaba GYÜRE HUN VW Jetta 0 DNS
Csaba Gyüre H2

Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK VW Corrado 0 DNS
Stanley Team H2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.

DNS 223

Pos No.

DNS 510

DNS 666

DNS 205
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Autocross SVK & HUN Championship (Fil’akovské Kl’acany, SVK) 31.08-01.09.2019.

H2 + H3

Final Classification

H2
Pos No Driver Nat Competitor / Entrant Car Division Int.Pt. S/F Pt. Total Pt.

1 510 Stanislav KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Polo H2 10 25 35

2 666 Michal VAČKO SVK Michal Vačko Opel Corsa H2 9 22 31

3 205 Adrian ZILIK SVK Adrian Zilik Ford Fiesta H2 8 20 28

4 201 Peter SABO SVK Sabo Racing Seat Ibiza H2 7 18 25

5 52 Csaba GYÜRE HUN Csaba Gyüre VW Jetta H2 6 16 22

6 223 Slavomir KORYTÁR SVK Stanley Team VW Corrado H2 5 15 20

H3
4 26 László GULYÁS HUN Gulyás László Audi A4 H3 10 25 35

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquiries.
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